COUNTY OF LAKE e

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-217 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 3/6/2019 In control: Lake County Sanitation District

On agenda: 3/19/2019 Final action:

Title: (Sitting as Lake County Sanitation District, Board of Directors) Approve the Contract for the Relocation

of Sewer Facilities in Middletown project, in the amount of $341,449 to Terracon Constructors, Inc. of
Healdsburg and Authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement

Sponsors: Lake County Sanitation District
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. NOA_executed.pdf, 2. Agreement_18-23 PartiallyExecuted.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/19/2019 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS approved Pass
MEMORANDUM
TO: LACOSAN Board of Directors
FROM: Jan Coppinger, Administrator

Scott Harter, Deputy Administrator
DATE: March 19, 2019

SUBJECT: Approve the Contract for the Relocation of Sewer Facilities in Middletown project, in the
amount of $341,449 to Terracon Constructors, Inc. of Healdsburg and Authorize the Chair to execute
the Agreement

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: The Relocation of Sewer Facilities in Middletown project is necessary to
eliminate utility conflicts with a Caltrans Safety project on Highway 175 west of Middletown. Bids
were publically opened on January 10, 2019. Five bids were received and the apparent lowest,
responsible bidder is TerraCon Constructors, Inc. of Healdsburg, CA.

The Board took action at the February 26, 2019 meeting to authorize the Notice of Award which was
then sent to the contractor. The contractor has returned the acknowledged NOA as well as the
executed contract, insurance and bond documents.

The project will be funded utilizing capital reserves which are sufficient to cover the project cost.

Staff recommends that the Board award the Contract for the Relocation of Sewer Facilities in
Middletown project to TerraCon Constructors, Inc. in the amount of $341,449 and authorize the Chair
to execute the Agreement.

FISCAL IMPACT: _ None X Budgeted Non-Budgeted
Estimated Cost: $341,449

COUNTY OF LAKE Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/12/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-217, Version: 1

Amount Budgeted: $380,000
Additional Requested:
Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative):  This was an unbudgeted project since the need for it arose after
the budget cycle for the current FY. Capital reserves have been canceled and allocated to this
project to cover the cost.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): N/A
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the Contract for the Relocation of Sewer Facilities in

Middletown project, in the amount of $341,449 to Terracon Constructors, Inc. of Healdsburg and
Authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement

COUNTY OF LAKE Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/12/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

